

Shalon Bennett

23.01-039

Subject: OPRA request - Jules Lane Roadway Improvements

From: Ava V. <opra+request-39233-4560e359@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 17, 2023 9:15 PM
To: OPRA requests at New Brunswick City <cityclerk@cityofnewbrunswick.org>
Subject: OPRA request - Jules Lane Roadway Improvements

Bid Tabulation Results for Jules Lane Roadway Improvements

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation, including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for "Jules Lane Roadway Improvements" that was submitted on 5/8/2020.

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,

AV

CITY CLERK 01/18/23 PM 02:28

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:

opra+request-39233-4560e359@requests.opramachine.com

Is cityclerk@cityofnewbrunswick.org the wrong address for OPRA requests to New Brunswick City? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=new_brunswick_city

PAGE 1 OF 2

Date: 05/08/20
Bid Receipt Date: 05/08/20

* Corrected Amount

Department of Engineering
City of New Brunswick

BID SUMMARY

Project Name: Jules Lane Roadway Improvements
File No. 940-20

Date: 05/08/20
Bid Receipt Date: 05/08/20

PAGE 2 OF 2

Contractor: **Black Rock**Contractor: **Diamond Const**

Contractor:

DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PR.	TOT.PR.	UNIT PR.	TOT.PR.
1. Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2. Clearing Site	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3. Traffic Control Devices Drums	EA	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
4. Traffic Control Devices Cones	EA	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
5. Temporary Traffic Control Signs	SF	125	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$1.25
6. Rem/Repl Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	1,520	\$48.00	\$72,960.00	\$45.00	\$68,400.00
7. New Sanitary MH Cover and Frame	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
8. New Sanitary Manhole Cover	EA	1	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9. Reset Manhole Frame & Cover	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
10. Reset Type A Frame & Grate, R&R	EA	1	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11. New B Inlet ECO Curb Head 6" or 8"	EA	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
12. New B Inlet ECO Curb Plate	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
13. New B Inlet Frame, Grate & ECO Head	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
14. Reconstruct B Inlet	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
15. Reset Water Valve Box	EA	14	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
16. Replace Water Valve Box	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
17. Sawcut Asphalt Pavement	LF	2,545	\$3.00	\$7,635.00	\$0.01	\$25.45
18. Unlassified Excavation	CY	915	\$45.00	\$41,175.00	\$1.00	\$915.00
19. I-2 Clean Fill	CY	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
20. DGA Base Course	CY	390	\$50.00	\$19,500.00	\$1.00	\$390.00
21. Asphalt Milling - 2"	Sy	5,075	\$4.65	\$23,598.75	\$15.00	\$76,125.00
22. HMA 19M64 Base Course	TON	870	\$120.00	\$104,400.00	\$200.00	\$174,000.00
23. HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	950	\$94.00	\$89,300.00	\$175.00	\$166,250.00
24. Tack Coat	GAL	750	\$3.50	\$2,625.00	\$0.01	\$7.50
25. Restor Asph Surf behind Face Curb	SY	115	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$99.00	\$11,385.00
26. Restor Asph Surf behind Depres Curb	SY	298	\$55.00	\$16,390.00	\$108.00	\$32,184.00
27. Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	SY	11	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$135.00	\$1,485.00
28. Top Soil, 4" Thick	SY	208	\$8.50	\$1,768.00	\$0.01	\$2.08
29. Sodding	SY	208	\$7.25	\$1,508.00	\$0.01	\$2.08
30. Fuel Price Adjust - Allowance	DOLLARS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
31. Asphalt Price Adjust - Allowance	DOLLARS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
32. Addit Work as Directed by Engineer	DOLLARS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
33. Traffic Marking, Lines, Thermoplastic	LF	690	\$1.85	\$1,276.50	\$3.00	\$2,070.00

TOTAL BID: \$462,171.25 \$636,893.06 *

* Corrected Amount

Daniel J. Burke, P.E.
NJ Professional Engineer, License No. 24GE03894800

Department of Engineering
City of New Brunswick